Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPI	E:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONV	/EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	ΓΥ DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Cornelia BORGMA			02/02/2007	
Dirk ROETTGER			01/31/2007	
Dagmara ORTMAN	NN		02/11/2007	
Reiner BUKOHL			02/07/2007	
Stephan HOUBRE	CHTS		02/05/2007	
Franz NIERLICH			02/09/2007	
RECEIVING PART	Y DATA			
Name:	OXENO Olefir	uchemie GmbH		
Street Address:	Paul-Baumanr			
City:	Marl			
State/Country:	GERMANY			
Postal Code:	D-45772			
Fusial Code.	D-43112			
PROPERTY NUMB	BERS Total: 1			
Property	/ Type	Num	ber	
Application Number		11574060		
Application Number	er.	11574060		
CORRESPONDEN	CE DATA			
Fax Number:	(703)413			
-		Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces.	sful.	
Phone:	(703) 413			
Email:		@oblon.com		
Correspondent Name: Oblon, Spivak, et al.				
Address Line 1: 1940 Duke Street				
Address Line 4:	Alexandr	a, VIRGINIA 22314		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 302985US				
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gafar Kangam				
		11		
500310981			REEL: 019534 FRAME: 0875	

Total Attachments: 12
source=302985USASSN#page1.tif
source=302985USASSN#page2.tif
source=302985USASSN#page3.tif
source=302985USASSN#page4.tif
source=302985USASSN#page5.tif
source=302985USASSN#page6.tif
source=302985USASSN#page7.tif
source=302985USASSN#page8.tif
source=302985USASSN#page9.tif
source=302985USASSN#page10.tif
source=302985USASSN#page11.tif
source=302985USASSN#page12.tif

Page 1 of 2

	WHEREAS, I (WE)	1) Cornelia BORGMAN	JN, Kurfürst	enstraße 49, D-60486 Frank	afurt, GERMANY,	
INSERT NAMES AND RESIDENCE ADDRESS OF THE INVENTORS	2) Dirk RÖTTGER, Westerholter Weg 67, D-45657 Recklinghausen, GERMANY,					
		3) Dagmara ORTMANI	N, Grundbiel	straße 11, CH-3902 Brig-G	lis, SWITZERLAND,	
		4) Reiner BUKOHL, Sa	uerlandstraß	e 31, D-45770 Marl, GERM	1ANY,	
		5) Stephan HOUBRECI	HTS, Zandsti	raat 7, B-2570 Duffel, BEL	GIUM,	
		6) Franz NIERLICH, V	ikariestraße	16, D-45768 Marl, GERMA	NY	
					, respectively,	
INSERT TITLE OF INVENTION:	have invented certain r	new and useful improvement	nts in: METI	HOD FOR THE TELOME	RIZATION OF NON-	
	CYCLIC OLEFINS					
INSERT DATE IN- VENTORS SIGNED DECLARATION:	for which an application	on for Letters Patent was ex				
	(Application No. PC	CT/EP2005/054136	, filed	August 23, 2005), and	
INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS OF COMPANY OR OTHER ASSIGNEE	WHEREAS, O	XENO Olefinchemie GmbI	ł			
	(hereinafter referred to	as "ASSIGNEE") having	a place of bu	siness at: Paul-Baumann-S	Straße 1, D-45772 Marl,	
	Germany					

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of Fourth Floor, 1755 Jefferson Davis Highway, Arlington, Virginia 22202 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:	2.2.07	Gr.	arnelia Briaman		
Date:	Q . 0. 0	(Signature of Inventor)	Cornelia BORGMANN		
Date:			-		
		(Signature of Inventor)	Dirk RÖTTGER		
Date:					
		(Signature of Inventor)	Dagmara ORTMANN		
Date:					
		(Signature of Inventor)	Reiner BUKOHL		
Date:					
		(Signature of Inventor)	Stephan HOUBRECHTS		
Date:					
		(Signature of Inventor)	Franz NIERLICH		
Date:					
_		(Signature of Inventor)			
Date:					
		(Signature of Inventor)			

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C. ATTORNEYS AT LAW FOURTH FLOOR 1755 JEFFERSON DAVIS HIGHWAY ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22202

10/01

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 019534 FRAME: 0879

	WHEREAS, I (WE)	1) Cornelia BORGMANN	, Kurfürste	enstraße 49, D-60486 Frankfu	rt, GERMANY,	
ISERT NAMES ND RESIDENCE		2) Dirk RÖTTGER, West	erholter W	eg 67, D-45657 Recklinghaus	en, GERMANY,	
DRESS OF E INVENTORS:		3) Dagmara ORTMANN,	Grundbiel	straße 11, CH-3902 Brig-Glis	, SWITZERLAND,	
		4) Reiner BUKOHL, Saue	rlandstraß	e 31, D-45770 Marl, GERMA	.NY,	
		5) Stephan HOUBRECHT	'S, Zandsti	raat 7, B-2570 Duffel, BELGI	UM,	
		6) Franz NIERLICH, Vika	riestraße	16, D-45768 Marl, GERMAN	Y	
					, respectiv	/ely,
NSERT TITLE # INVENTION:	have invented certai	n new and useful improvements	in: MET	HOD FOR THE TELOMERI	ZATION OF NON-	
	CYCLIC OLEFINS	5				
NSERT DATE IN- /ENTORS SIGNED DECLARATION:	for which an applica	ation for Letters Patent was exec	uted on			
NSERT NAME	(Application No.	PCT/EP2005/054136	, filed	August 23, 2005)), and
ND ADDRESS OF OMPANY OR OTHER ASSIGNEE	WHEREAS,	OXENO Olefinchemie GmbH				
	(hereinafter referred	to as "ASSIGNEE") having a	place of bu	siness at: Paul-Baumann-St	aβe 1, D-45772 Marl,	,

Germany

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of Fourth Floor, 1755 Jefferson Davis Highway, Arlington, Virginia 22202 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	Cornelia BORGMANN
Date:	31. Jan. 2007		Dir RHN
		(Signature of Inventor)	Dirk RÖTTGER
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	Dagmara ORTMANN
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	Reiner BUKOHL
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	Stephan HOUBRECHTS
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	Franz NIERLICH
Date:	_		
		(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C. ATTORNEYS AT LAW FOURTH FLOOR 1755 JEFFERSON DAVIS HIGHWAY ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22202

10/01

۰.

Page 1 of 2

	WHEREAS, I (WE)	1) Cornelia BORGMANN, Kurfürstenstraße 49, D-60486 Frankfu	rt, GERMANY,
INSERT NAMES AND RESIDENCE ADDRESS OF THE INVENTORS:		2) Dirk RÖTTGER, Westerholter Weg 67, D-45657 Recklinghaus	en, GERMANY,
	······································	3) Dagmara ORTMANN, Grundbielstraße 11, CH-3902 Brig-Glis	, SWITZERLAND,
		4) Reiner BUKOHL, Sauerlandstraße 31, D-45770 Marl, GERMA	NY,
		5) Stephan HOUBRECHTS, Zandstraat 7, B-2570 Duffel, BELGI	UM,
		6) Franz NIERLICH, Vikariestraße 16, D-45768 Marl, GERMAN	Y
NSERT TITLE			, respectively,
OF INVENTION:	have invented certain n	ew and useful improvements in: METHOD FOR THE TELOMERIZ	ATION OF NON-
	CYCLIC OLEFINS		
NSERT DATE IN- VENTORS SIGNED DECLARATION	for which an applicatio	n for Letters Patent was executed on	
	(Application No. <u>PC</u>	T/EP2005/054136 , filed August 23, 2005), and
NSERT NAME ND ADDRESS OF COMPANY OR DTHER ASSIGNEE	WHEREAS, OX	KENO Olefinchemie GmbH	
	(hereinafter referred to	as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at: Paul-Baumann-Stra	ιße 1, D-45772 Marl,
	Germany		

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

ţ

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of Fourth Floor, 1755 Jefferson Davis Highway, Arlington, Virginia 22202 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	Cornelia BORGMANN
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	Dirk RÖTTGER
Date: 11.07.07		Depunse A. Ohus_
	(Signature of Inventor)	Dagmara ORTMANN
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	Reiner BUKOHL
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	Stephan HOUBRECHTS
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	Franz NIERLICH
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C. ATTORNEYS AT LAW FOURTH FLOOR 1755 JEFFERSON DAVIS HIGHWAY ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22202

10/01

5

Page 1 of 2

	WHEREAS, I (WE)	1) Cornelia BORGMANN, Kurfürstenstraße 49, D-60486 Frankfurt, GERMAN	Y,			
INSERT NAMES AND RESIDENCE ADDRESS OF THE INVENTORS:	2) Dirk RÖTTGER, Westerholter Weg 67, D-45657 Recklinghausen, GERMANY,					
		3) Dagmara ORTMANN, Grundbielstraße 11, CH-3902 Brig-Glis, SWITZERL/	AND,			
		4) Reiner BUKOHL, Sauerlandstraße 31, D-45770 Marl, GERMANY,				
		5) Stephan HOUBRECHTS, Zandstraat 7, B-2570 Duffel, BELGIUM,				
		6) Franz NIERLICH, Vikariestraße 16, D-45768 Marl, GERMANY				
INSERT TITLE		, re	espectively,			
OF INVENTION	have invented certain n	new and useful improvements in: <u>METHOD FOR THE TELOMERIZATION</u> OF N	ION-			
	CYCLIC OLEFINS					
INSERT DATE IN- VENTORS SIGNED DECLARATION:	for which an application	on for Letters Patent was executed on				
INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS OF COMPANY OR OTHER ASSIGNEE	(Application No. <u>PC</u>	CT/EP2005/054136 , filed August 23, 2005), and			
	WHEREAS, OX	KENO Olefinchemie GmbH				
	(hereinafter referred to	as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at: Paul-Baumann-Straße 1, D-45772	2 Marl,			
	_					

Germany

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of Fourth Floor, 1755 Jefferson Davis Highway, Arlington, Virginia 22202 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor) Cornelia BORGMANN	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor) Dirk RÖTTGER	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor) Dagmara ORTMANN	
Date: 01.01.07	Adding & flor	
	(Signature of Inventor) Reiner BUKOHL	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor) Stephan HOUBRECHTS	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor) Franz NIERLICH	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C. ATTORNEYS AT LAW FOURTH FLOOR 1755 JEFFERSON DAVIS HIGHWAY ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22202

10/01

Page 1 of 2

	WHEREAS, I (WE)	1) Cornelia BORGMANN, Kurfürstenstraße 49, D-60486 Frankfurt, GERMAN	JY,
INSERT NAMES AND RESIDENCE ADDRESS OF THE INVENTORS:		2) Dirk RÖTTGER, Westerholter Weg 67, D-45657 Recklinghausen, GERMA	NY,
		3) Dagmara ORTMANN, Grundbielstraße 11, CH-3902 Brig-Glis, SWITZERI	LAND,
		4) Reiner BUKOHL, Sauerlandstraße 31, D-45770 Marl, GERMANY,	
		5) Stephan HOUBRECHTS, Zandstraat 7, B-2570 Duffel, BELGIUM,	
		6) Franz NIERLICH, Vikariestraße 16, D-45768 Marl, GERMANY	
NSERT TITLE		,	respectively,
F INVENTION:	have invented certain n	ew and useful improvements in: METHOD FOR THE TELOMERIZATION OF	NON-
	CYCLIC OLEFINS		
NSERT DATE IN- TENTORS SIGNED DECLARATION:	for which an application	n for Letters Patent was executed on	
NSERT NAME	(Application No. PC	T/EP2005/054136 , filed August 23, 2005), and
ND ADDRESS OF OMPANY OR THER ASSIGNEE	WHEREAS, OX	ENO Olefinchemie GmbH	
	(hereinafter referred to	as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at: Paul-Baumann-Straße 1, D-4577	'2 Marl,
	Germany		

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of Fourth Floor, 1755 Jefferson Davis Highway, Arlington, Virginia 22202 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor) Cornelia BORG	MANN
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor) Dirk RÖTTGER	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor) Dagmara ORTM	ANN
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor) Reiner BUKOHI	
Date: 5/2/ 2007	Honbrow	2
	(Signature of Inventor) Stephan HOUBR	ECHTS
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor) Franz NIERLICH	1
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C. ATTORNEYS AT LAW FOURTH FLOOR 1755 JEFFERSON DAVIS HIGHWAY ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22202

10/01

Page 1 of 2

	WHEREAS, I (WE) 1) Cornelia BORGMANN, Kurfürstenstraße 49, D-60486 Frankfurt, GERMANY,													
INSERT NAMES AND RESIDENCE ADDRESS OF THE INVENTORS:		2) Dirk RÖTTGER, Westerholter Weg 67, D-45657 Recklinghausen, GERMANY,												
	3) Dagmara ORTMANN, Grundbielstraße 11, CH-3902 Brig-Glis, SWITZERLAND,													
	 4) Reiner BUKOHL, Sauerlandstraße 31, D-45770 Marl, GERMANY, 5) Stephan HOUBRECHTS, Zandstraat 7, B-2570 Duffel, BELGIUM, 6) Franz NIERLICH, Vikariestraße 16, D-45768 Marl, GERMANY 													
													·····	
	-		·····											
INSERT TITLE OF INVENTION			••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••			, respect	ively,							
	have invented certain new and useful improvements in: METHOD FOR THE TELOMERIZATION OF NON-													
INSERT DATE IN- VENTORS SIGNED DECLARATION:	CYCLIC OLEFINS													
	for which an application for Letters Patent was executed on													
INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS OF COMPANY OR OTHER ASSIGNEE	(Application No. PC	T/EP2005/054136	, filed	August 2.	3, 2005), and							
	WHEREAS, OX	ENO Olefinchemie Gm	ьн											
	(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at: Paul-Baumann-Straße 1, D-45772 Marl,													
	Germany													

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of Fourth Floor, 1755 Jefferson Davis Highway, Arlington, Virginia 22202 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	Cornelia BORGMANN
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	Dirk RÖTTGER
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	Dagmara ORTMANN
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	Reiner BUKOHL
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	Stephan HOUBRECHTS
Date: 2007-07-08	K	Stephan HOUBRECHTS Nieuce
	(Signature of Inventor)	Franz NIERLICH
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C. ATTORNEYS AT LAW FOURTH FLOOR 1755 JEFFERSON DAVIS HIGHWAY ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22202

10/01

RECORDED: 07/10/2007